302.07 Assignment Document Must Be Accompanied by a Cover Sheet [R-8] - 300 Own... Page 5 of 8

09-22-2010

9/22/10

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE SPETCH and Trademark Office
103607443	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
John D. WATTS	Name: Beverly WATTS RAMUS Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	(120) (54.0) 12
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) リッカス・10	Street Address: 4301 Gutheric DR
Assignment Merger	
	city: Austin
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: 184A5
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> <u>zip: 78750</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/254,817	
09/994,597	
12/037,762	ttached? Tyes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beverly WATTS Ramos	involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: \$301 Gutherie DR	Enclosed
7,7,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: AUSTIN	8. Payment Information
State: 744.45 Zip: 78750	
Phone Number: (512) 413-8668	
Fax Number: (512) 418 - 3633	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Devi @ Reliable Pipe the Aprilaps	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: John Diather Signature	9-27-2010 Date
JOHN D. WATT	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, ARRAIndiffs, V.A. 22313-1450	
	91 \C:0841 199.00 0P
	•

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 9/22/2010 12:42:56 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/4 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:512-418-8633 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-38 Assignment

Customer number 33277

This Assignment pertains to" Wedgethread Pipe connection", US Application 10/254,817, filed 09/25/2002, based on US Application No. 10/092,173 filed 03/6/2002, now abandoned.

First Named Inventor: John D. Watts

This is to confirm my Assignment as originally indicated on form PTO-1595 mailed 9/25/2002.

1, the undersigned John D. Watts whose full post office address is respectively: 8301 Gutherie, Austin, TX 78750-7852, U.S.A, Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Beverly Watts Ramos, citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") whose full post office address is 8301 Gutherie Dr. TX 78750-7852, U.S.A., her successors, assigns and legal representatives, for good and valuable considerations, my entire right, title and interest in US and all foreign countries. And to the invention relating to "Wedgethread Pipe Connection" as fully described and claimed in US Application No. 10/254,817, and in and to said application and all national entry, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in US and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in US and all foreign countries on said improvements.

John D. Watts

Signed at Austin, TX

This 22 day of SEPT 2010

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 9/22/2010 12:42:56 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/4 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:512-418-8633 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-38

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0169 Assignment

Customer number 33277

This Assignment pertains to" Wedgethread Pipe connection", US Application 09/994,597, filed 11/19/2001.

First Named Inventor: John D. Watts

This is to confirm my Assignment as originally indicated on the Part B – Fees Transmittal form mailed March 24, 2003.

1, the undersigned John D. Watts whose full post office address is respectively: 8301 Gutherie, Austin, TX 78750-7852, U.S.A, Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Beverly Watts Ramos, citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") whose full post office address is 8301 Gutherie Dr. TX 78750-7852, U.S.A., her successors, assigns and legal representatives, for good and valuable considerations, my entire right, title and interest in US and all foreign countries. And to the invention relating to "Wedgethread Pipe Connection" as fully described and claimed in US Application No. 09/994,597, and in and to said application and all national entry, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in US and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in US and all foreign countries on said improvements.

John D Warts

Signed at Austin, TX

This 2.7 day of SERT , 2010

Assignment

Customer number 33277

This Assignment pertains to "Varlead", US Application 12/087,762, filed 07/15/2008

Inventor: John D. Watts

This is to confirm Assignment as indicated on the Application Data Sheet originally filed on 07/15/2008,

I, the undersigned John D. Watts whose full post office address is respectively: 8301 Gutherie, Austin, TX 78750-7852, U.S.A, Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Beverly Watts Ramos, citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") whose full post office address is 8301 Gutherie Dr. TX 78750-7852, U.S.A., her successors, assigns and legal representatives, for good and valuable considerations, my entire right, title and interest in US and all foreign countries. And to the invention relating to "Varlead" as fully described and claimed in US Application No. 12/087,762 and in and to said application and all national entry, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in US and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in US and all foreign countries on said improvements.

John D. Watts

Signed at Austin TX

John D. Watter

This 22 day of SEAT 2010

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 9/22/2010 12:42:56 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/4 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:512-418-8633

* DURATION (mm-ss):03-38